Current Borrowings 7,270.93 - - - 7,270.93

Trade payable 8,200.67 48.94 0.82 - 8,250.43

Other financial liabilities 252.21 252.21

Total 16,594.99 1,393.44 717.58 95.58 18,801.59

AMD Industries Limited

41st Annual Report 2023-2024 // 59

C) Market Risk

a) Foreign Exchange Risk

The Company is exposed to foreign exchange risk arising from foreign currency transactions of imports and exports.

The Company’s exposure to foreign currency risk at the end of the reporting period expressed in INR, are as follows: Rs. in Lakhs

Particulars As at 31.03.2024 As at 31.03.2023

EURO USD INR EURO USD INR

Trade Payables 31,228 5,39,055 477.60 36,000 5,41,843 477.84

Trade Receivables - 56,977 47.50 - 51,321 42.20

Sensitivity Analysis

A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the INR against EURO and USD as at 31st March would have affected the measurement of

financial instruments denominated in a foreign currency and affected equity and profit/(loss) by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that

all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant and ignores any impact of forecast sales and purchases.

Particulars Sensitivity As at As at

Analysis 31.03.2024  31.03.2023

INR INR

EURO sensitivity -Increase 1% (0.28) (0.32)

USD Sensitivity - Increase 1% (4.02) (4.03)

EURO Sensitivity - Decrease 1% 0.28 0.32

USD Sensitivity -Decrease 1% 4.02 4.03

b) Interest rate risk

i) Liabilities

The Company’s policy is to minimise interest rate cash flow risk exposures on long-term financing. At 31 March 2024, the Company is exposed to

changes in market interest rates through bank borrowings at variable interest rates. The Company’s investments in fixed deposits all pay fixed interest

rates.

Interest rate risk exposure

Below is the overall exposure of the Company to interest rate risk: Rs. in Lakhs

Particulars As at As at

31.03.2024  31.03.2023

Variable rate borrowing 9,312.67 9,390.63

Fixed rate borrowing 517.17 908.32

Total borrowings 9,829.84 10,298.95